1

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

{5 A A 1

CO0OSHY
#4 BY DESIGN
©2023

Thank you for buying GOOSKY products.The S1 is the latest technology in
radio control helicopters.Please read this manual carefully before
assembling and flying the New S1 helicopter.We recommend that you keep
this manual for future reference and to assist with maintenance.

R A R R T

HENEBEMR AT DAE REF S HRMAR GHETHIN, URRER Y
AMEREP R ORNT . EITRERIE AT, 55 LR EEA R 15, M
—EREBA TR G RS, WEEREREZAURNE, MENH)E
5%,




INTRODUCTION il & =1

Thank you for buying GOOSKY products.The S1 Helicopter is designed as an easy to use,full featured radio control helicopter capable of all forms of
rotary flight.Please read the manual carefully before assembling the model,and follow all precautions and recommendations located within the
manual.Be sure to retain the manal for future reference,routine maintenance, and tuning.

The S1is a new product developed by GOOSKY It features the best design available on the Micro-Heli market to date,providing flying stability for
beginners,full aerobatic capbility for advanced fliers,and unsurpassed reliability and customer support.

R R A KBS AR P i, N TIRE 5T R RISTET AL, AN B B e AR B 2 JR i AV DL R R AEX S BTHRL, IR 18 %
BRARZAUIH, (A ERTRBURAERNZ% .
SR IMB R RAF BATHRAH 5, MEER TR UTRENIFERRIERIRE A VTR E. STRHRERERER.

WARNING LABEL LEGEND #5E48%4 X

WARNING ||| Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in damage or injury.

LG DU IX LR, T B0 0K T AR R 7 S K ™ L 3

CAUTION || Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in danger.
TR PN IXEERAE R, TGRSR T e e

® FORBIDDEN || Do not attempt under any circumstances
Ik || AR T, TR AE.

IMPORTANT NOTES & %7 ]

R/C helicopters,including The S1 are not toys.R/C helicopters utilize various high-tech products and technologies to provide superior
performance.Improper use of this product can result in serious injury or even death.Please read this manual carefully before using
and make sure to be conscious of your own personal safety,the safety of others,and your environment when operating all GOOSKY products.

Manufacturer and seller assume no liability for the operation or the use of this product . Intended for use only by adults with experience flying remote
control helicopters at a legal flying field. After the sale of this product we cannot maintain any control over its operation or usage.

STEHEETHUFER, BREAS 7L A" WSk HRA KR &, B AR b O A 50 A B AT RE ™ LA HE 00T,
(AT 55 L AR A, MR BHER A S %4,

R EFEEETHUNGN, BIERMHERE IR (U E T2 E B R W ERARA LR E 2 BAMUSHEMSHE, A7 et
HHRAELEHETHAR AR SEAHAERNA RS 183 T A S HE WUy Wr, DR Z TR THRAEEN, & EiZA
AT B E R F20]  ROAE T YERE S % 25T 4E

We recommend that you obtain the assistance of an experienced pilot before attempting to fly our products for the first time.

Alocal expert is the best way to properly assemble,setup,and fly your model for the first time.S1 Helicopter requires a certain

degree of skill to operate,and is a consumer item. Any damage or dissatisfaction as a result or accidents or modifications are not

covered by any warrantee and cannot be returned for repair or replacement.Please contact our distributors for free technical consultation and
parts at discounted rates when you experience problems during operation.

AR i T R BOR EO TR 2 i, WAYRRAEME, RIERAEEIEIRE, MR OUTE R i A RENEE, KR T
PRI A U SE R B IR B8, B RRE A B, AL R 2k AR B8 R R o TR 2, BRI RIS .

SAFETY NOTES %4 & 51

CAUTION

EE

Fly only in safe areas,away from other people.Do not operate R/C aircraft within the vicinity of homes or crowds of people.R/C aircraft are prone to
accidents, failures,and crashes due to a variety of reasons including,lack of maintenance,pilot error,and radio interference.Pilots are responsible for their
actions and damage or injury occurring during the operation,or as of a result of R/C aircraft.

BEEA WL ETHUR TRGERER S, WU SLaE AR, AVAEALSHGUR, B Esla AR, DRERE ERARE. A R
RATREDOIEATT TINS5, 3 UTEFLERTRE, HF 1A A2 FTE s RN BT

P — 2 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




Precautions before use 1 F i Zit %

(N | LOCATE AN APPROPRIATE LOCATION L B 1 AT

ik

R/C helicopters fly at high speed,thus posing a certain degree of potential danger.Choose a legal flying fleld consisting of flat,
smooth ground without obstacles.

Do not fly near buildings,high voltage cables ,or trees to ensure the safety of yourself,others and your model.

For the first practice,please choose a legal flying field and use training skids to fly to reduce the damage.Do not fly your model in inclement
weather,such as rain,snow or darkness.

ETHHURATI A — L, A R R, SRR AT B EEE, T S B A R 2 AT T
DAEBHAA AN w5, kb, MRS, BRI SiE A Cul S AR5 .

HIRRGRAN, S FAEEN ST R UTIRE S BIRAI FT, 10T AT RRITE A ks & KRR IS, WAE TRR. 115
FEEHRATEAE, DRA S R4

FORBIDDEN v vy -
(7™ | PREVENT MOISTURE i 4401574

R/C models are composed of many precision electrical components.

Itis crtical to keep the model and associated equipment away from moisture and other contaminants.The introduction or exposure to water or
moisture in any form can cause the model to malfuntion resulting in loss of use,or a crash .Do not operate or expose to rain or moisture.

ETHUA TR R B TR AL BT A AT AR 1 SRk =, 8 S R AR RIS BT, B Al G AL YT S B B e
T AT 51 SN BT

(\)PORO0EN | PREVENT OPERATION/IR 4 7

Please use only Goosky parts to ensure the safe operation of your helicopter.

BAEATHOEM T, M AR, R MA R i AR PIESE, DR REaIN %2,
AT IR AR, BB, ST 22, b IRA TR,

WARNING | OBTAIN THE ASSISTANCE OF AN EXPERIENCED PILOT
HE | AR

Before turning on your model and transmitter,check to make sure no one else is operating on the same frequency.Frequency interference can
cause your model,or other models to crash.

The guidance provided by an experienced pilot will be invaluable for the assembly,tuning,trimming,and actual first flight.
(We recommend you practice with a computer-based flight simulator.)

E AT, FEARGHMFASRNRFEE T, FATIRHRQERQIE $8E C ST RS2 AMEk

EH CHUBRR S ST A s R, R G BT, RASRIA LTS, ATTOLR T, (MR aR
LFRSRANLEN L)

WARNING

A

SAFE OPERATION %44k

Operate this unit within your ability.Do not fly under impaired conditions and improper operation may cause danger to yourself and others.
ETHCRINRFE - CEARTRAAREXAEAN, STEY, FIAESAAE5E, SO E RS TRE 2.

CAUTION
& | ALWAYS BE AWARE OF THE ROTATING BLADES it Biz ket ffy Bt

During the operation of the helicopter,the main rotor and tail rotor will be spinning at a high rate of speed .The blades are capable of inflicting
serious bodily injury and damage to the environment.Be conscious of your actions,and careful to keep your face,eyes,hands,and loose clothing
away from the blades.Always fly the model a safe distance from yourself and others,as well as surrounding objects.Never take your eyes off the
model or leave it unattended while it is turned on.Immediately turn off the model and transmitter when you have landed model.

HES LR S Rk, IZMEIRTEEait, URERGR LR,

CAyﬂON
R KEEP AWAY FROM HEAT izt & #AJ5

R/C models are made of various foms of plastic is very susceptible to damage or deformation due to extreme heat and cold climate.
Make sure not to store the model near any source of heat such as an oven,or heater.lt is best to store the model indoors in a climate-controlled
room.

ERCL L ROPAGRIE LS. BTRENEEHR, R R, HIE. UG LS R T .
WWW.GOO-SKY.COM 3 —_— N




EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY H % T.H

o

Knife 7J1

Scissors 5 J]

/-..‘@¢

_

Needle Nose Pliers 254

N

Diagonal Cutting Pliers 4% 71 £

iz

Ol

3

Philips Screw Driver |71 2 i - Hex Driver NAIRZE T CAIE A&
BOKAEH 5%
When you see the marks as below,please use glue or greae to ensure flying safety.
WEU TR ZHESR, BE LR, DR 25,
,‘\\@ =
‘g “ 2
Apply BLUE 'Qréhleadlocker Apply Petroleum-Based, Loosely Tighten
LURE L S Light Viscosity Lube S
ASIIHEEN Bl

)

SN
Apply NO Threadlock Apply Synthetic Fully Tighten
T B2 Grease AR
VN IR I g
O
Apply MEDIUM CA Repeat Multiple Times BLUE threadlocker width:approx 1Tmm
FEFRBEI e 5 EVE2 T MBI SRR 2N O
TN N— — 4 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




Specifications Z4Hi s

278

Specifications Z4il %

@ Length: 278mm

@ Height: 83mm

@ Main Blade: 125mm

@ Main Rotor Diameter: 290mm
@ Tail Rotor Diameter: 53mm
@ Flying Weight: About 107g

Features B{T147

® HlFK: 278mm

® Hl&: 88mm

® FlERKE: 125mm
® FIERER: 290mm
® Tl HE/E: 53mm
® i KEEZ: 1079

@ With dual brushless motors driving the main and tail rotors directly
@ Adjustment free linkage rods for servos, swash and head

@ Lightweight design with carbon fiber fuselage and aviation grade
@ aluminum alloy material

@ Brand new streamlined canopy design, with colorful paint for
great visibility

@ Canopy disassembling-free battery quick change design

@ High impact nylon plastic landing skid design

@ Parameter adjustment by Smart Phone APP Wireless program.
Upgradeable FBL firmware

@ Non-reversible quick release tail rotor

@ Tail motor tab connection

@ GTS System reprogramming of Higher Order Control Algorithms

® XANLhEHERRTERER T

® LHRIFEM I

® HGeHAE-MTRASHRESN R
® SIMRITHIRGRAE, RAGKERIZ
® RifkERIMRIFIRIT

® EilmE R BRHRR

o FHAPPES, TEARFHA

® DR IRIZNERIR T

o ZEXREBHER

® LINEE. SEMETSHZAS

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM

J/_
EN




step 1_- S B—

CAUTION CATIN | | etnsesons, 5 eiranmmme e LR 2.
LR =
Recommendation: M2 x 5 use high-strength metal Socket screw e
thread locker. R R (5
B L SRR SRR O 4xsm =47 N\

Main pitch control arm
FUREE

Ball Bearing-682XZZ
Bk 7k (92.5*@6*2.6mm)

Ball Bearing-682X2Z
TR K (02.5*06+2.6mm)

SRIE (01 5% 245, 1)

Blade grip
K

Main Blade bearing Sleeve
ER IR (02.6*04.8"2mm)

@1

© B—

. . Socket screw
. . Main Blade bearing Sleeve
Radial Bearing-66202z |} 588 poa LSBT S i

K (92.5"06*2.6mm)xd

(©2.6°04.8*2mm)x2 (ML 4X8mm —37F) x2

— ©

Bush
LB
(01.5%d2%5. 1)x2

Head block
F A
Feathering shaft
f®2.5%27.6mm

Gl

\‘@‘/WSDE

Pay attention to the direction
of the copper washer

Bk BRE B B mim A& T

\ Damper rubber

CAUTION

RS

Damper sleeves
LTI NURES
($2.694.8*0.3)

Damper Rubber 1\%/2;2;29 .
B iR
(¢2.5% 5. 15%1.5) @1.6@5.9"0.4mm
| 1
Damper sleeves Damper rubber oﬁdff ng\ei‘%’ ”
GLIIY SERES et N1 6x4mm —
(2.6°04.8°0.3)x2 (62.5%05. 15¢1.5) x2
Recommendation:M1.6x4 use red loctite.
CA%EQN Rl WL, G4 BRI A
=
Socket screw Washer
B PSR fudigoscod [F%ﬁ%%mﬁ,ﬁ—w%ﬁﬁ%%ﬁm%ﬁ%éai%K%M@J
(M1.6x4mm) x2 (21.6*@5.9%0.4mm)x2
. —
WWW.GOO-SKY.COM 6 7/ EN



step 2_ S B

Philips Screw
B g ( A2
Mixzmm)  \—%

Ball head screw )
BRI (02.549.8mm-M1.4) = |

Ball head screw o)
FRL IR (92.5%4.3mm-M1.4) ‘ﬁ:@

Ball head screw $O
FRKIRL (2.5 .3mm-M1.4)\ e—y

Ball head screw
Philips Screw

, A0 <
TRk IAL (92.5%4.3mm-M1.4) A;E
kAT [ A9

(M1.4x3mm) —
Ball head screw P 7,«
sk (0254 3mmM1 4\ g o

Recommendation: Use low strength metal thread
CAl:JT|ON glue for M1x2 screws and M1.4x3 screws.
TR R MUXQURELRINI, 4x3HR L2 (R T & g

o @

Philips Screw
k-84
(M1x2mm)x2

Philips Screw
FRKHN T FIRL
(M1.4x3mm)x3

© Ob

Ball head screw
PRkiRe
($2.5*4.3mm-M1.4)x4

© W)

Anti-rotation bracket ball
head screw

Liilnga S 323

ok ($2.5*9.8mm-M1.4)x1

Recommendation: To assemble ball screw, |t is

CAUTION recommended to use a medium strength metal
i thread locking glue.
= L SO SRR L U ] 3 FE R IR B .
Cross recessed round head screw
kLTI
Bearing limit (W1.4X3mm) =
carbon plate
AR B BRAR
Ball Bearing-MR632Z Upper frame plate
Bk (9306*2.5mm) HLE ZHER
Main shaft bearing holder
WL L R
- Main shaft bearing holder

HLEP R D Lo

Ball Bearing-MR63ZZ
TREk 7R (93°06*2.5mm)

= 123
Cross recessed round .
head screw Philips Screw Philips Screw
Ball Bearing-MR632Z I FBk AR RN TR
b i3] UL T 1 4 ISR 6
R (03'06°2.5mm)2 (ﬂMfL;iZW : (M1.4x3mm)x2 (M1.4x3mm) =

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM

EN N 7



step 3_SB=

Servo Arm
FEHLERE

Y Ball head screw
PR3LIZZ (92.5%5.3mm-M1.4

@
\%

Cyclic Servo Socket screw )
FHEAEAL Sk S LR 2 gy
(M1.6x4mm)

AA@
)\

CAUTION
HE

1:Suggestion: use low strength metal thread sealant for M1.6x4 screws.
REUCMI 6x AR 22 TGS L R BRUR.
2:The linkage ball must be positioned 7mm out on the servo arm.

WK IR BEREE L T,

J
M1.6 Nut
1ZEHM1.4)3

© OB

Ball head screw (Socket
screw for servo)
Hekigs
($2.5*5.3mm-M1.4)x3

\
Philips Screw
FUSAA iR
(M1.4x3mm) —

Philips Screw
Ak [ 2O
(M1.4x3mm) —

Philips Screw
PN+ [ AP
(M1.4x3mm) —
Philips Screw )
FELA N TR
(M1.4x3mm)x6
WWW.GOO-SKY.COM 8 7 EN




step 4_ 5B

Countersunk head screw /)

TR WA FIHLARIRL =
(M2.5x4mm)

[

Main Shaft
B

(m ©

Countersunk head screw

HIESyavililkit 323
(M2.5x4mm)x2

Countersunk head screw /)
SN RVAVITIL ¢ ¥ —

(M2.5x4mm)

-

CAUTION

1: Countersunk Head Screw It is recommended to
use a medium strength thread locking glue and
aligning the screw with the flat step on the spindle
during assembly.The screws must be locked in place.

1 M2, 5443k BR2 ORI R BREB R K, HeTUm i 2
\XJ@E%J:E‘]EFE’SWW\, R ZBFINL.

Philips Screw
PR HFIRL @

(M1.4x3mm)

Battery Mount
frame Lower

UL T |

Power interface
board
IR R

Main frame side

ek

Main frame side
HLEHR

Battery Mount frame upper

SR

Philips Screw
PR AR @

(M1.4x3mm)

Philips Screw
FRKENTFIRL
(M1.4x3mm)x6

lﬂ
EN

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM



=

step 5.5 BT

(5]

=)

=

R

=

o

Hnm

=

o

A =

g &
.| |2 2
= 5 =
SH| |8 =
= S g
S s 4

g K
Aﬂu s =

g o =

o §

S & H

Philips Screw

FHKAAT
(M1.4x3mm)

vign (22
— i

Philips Screw

FRKAA
(M1.4x3mm)

g (2°
—

LKA FRL

Philips Screw
(M1.4x3mm)

e

Philips Screw

FEK N TR

(M1.4x3mm)x8

7 EN

10

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM



=

step 6 SHA

Philips Screw

%

®

FRKA TR

(M1.4x3mm)

R

|
ES
Wi,
gfe
SO E
D EE &5
8X3
SR —
=

=
=
w
(=2
£
°
I
<
—

Philips Screw

FRK N FRYL

(M1.4x3mm)x4

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM

11

EN N



step7 SBL =i

Tail Boom Inner Mount
EENHEEE

Philips Screw @ N
SR N y o S

(M1.4x2mm)

Tail side panel reinforcement

=z

Tail boom

Vertical fin

LHR

Philips Screw
FRKA iR
(M1.4x4mm) —

Socket screw
UK SR ﬁ
(M1.6x3mm)

Philips Screw
(M1.4x2mm)x2

Tail motor =
R, Philips Screw

M1.6 screw sleeve

M1.64% 42 4=

HRRAAN TR
(M1.4x4mm)x4

© -

Tail rotor Socket screw
=4 [FIFE Sk P78 i

(M1.6x3mm) x1

Philips Screw
i RN A@
(M1.4x4mm) =

ﬁ@M

= e

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM 12 —_— N



step 8 BB\

Double hole ball joint
Linkage
MALERKFEAT

Double hole ball joint
Linkage
MUALERK R

Double hole ball joint
Linkage
NUALERK R

Double hole ball joint Linkage

WALERKIHERT X3

P — 13 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




=1

step 9 HE

Tilt Phase Block

S\sRiEEE

it

fs@

I

Philips Sorew
RS
(M1.4x4mm)

¥

3y . M
Ei 3 : )
£ ¥ -5 ; wﬂ
B¢ §Lt N : E
= S E 8 : : :
© [ D #H 5 @ = § ) fer
e 5 < A&z A E £
= gt 823 e s
E 22 £+% ExE 23 S==
= @ - an_.ﬂ
3= = - wﬁ
! i
2 i
s mﬁm
o 22 S
EHE o
%WTM\

/W

14

WWW.G0O-SKY.COM



step 10 B+

~
© B4

Socket screw
B 75 B R L
(ML, 6X7mm =) x1

© 0

M1.6 Nut
M1.6E25E x1

Socket screw

BIRESL BT S 75424

(ML. 6X7mm —2F-7F)

S

Nt
Sy
/] "]\

S| ,}\,/ =6~
!U"’l )

;i\!i? 5

) N
Wk

15

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




=

step 11 S B+—

Philips Screw
(S 22
(M1.2x3mm)

@
L

Philips Screw

kT84

(M1.2x3mm)x4

L
ESC Board
i

Flight Controller

<
£
=
Q
3
=
o 4
Q
Qg
>
@D
(&)
(2]
w

(

e ?
e

|
—

Philips Screw

kTR
(M1.2x3mm)

(oo

cross recessed round
head tapping screw

[k HECT g

(ST1.2X5)x4

e

P

7 EN

16

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




=

step 12 SE+

2
o
s
== . © =] =
2 g g E
2 2 .=2
©) i=8 1552
=3 .mWr,TX
R ®%m%m
SEs SEEZ
aE

e

2
= -
[ )
) (o'
S
P S
@\ dmmw%f = =

| =

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM

)
£
55%
0.;%%
<
mew_m
£S5
T 5=
= o

cross recessed round head

Bk A-FHIT iR
(M1.4X3mm)

B (0 1. 5% 0 340, 30 6mm)

Butterfly washer

AUTION
HE

utterfly washer assembly direction:

the large plane is downward

:

AC

LS b VN LI

17

EN N



=

step 13 SH+

.

~

@
£
=
o
(O]
[}
=
=
S
o
>
=
S
=
<
(&}

Al 7

Canopy Rubber Grommet

7 EN

18

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM



step 14 SHE+U

Socket screw
BURE AL 15 22
(M1. 6X9mm —2£-)

CAUTION

-
HE

Notice:
1: Each set of blades has been matched for weight when leaving the factory. Do not mix blades between sets. If
the blades are mixed the helicopter may shake which could lead to a loss of control.

© B

Socket screw

2: When assembling the main blades the screws must not be tightened down completely. The blades must be able BUR: Sk A fa bRz 22

to be folded by hand with only a little effort. The tightness of the blades must be consistent for both blades, if they
are overtightened or inconsistently tightened, the helicopter may shake and could lead to a loss of control.

R
L BRI EEROR S, FRERCH, HRMELNRIE, A SHEREEH. &

RIS, ERET T MR ERY, TERTRAAE.

2: R P RIRLA A REBURE, BRIET M Fahdent, EHRMIOMEE e, 7
SCRM PR E RN U R RS AR AT R, TP E
R REUE, AL MER, JERRCUTITR AR E IR R.

b

ML 6X9mn —FF) x2

@ f

M1.6Nut
M1.6IRF} x2

o — 19

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




step15 SH+I

Flight Parameter Setting Introduction

YTEEIRERE
General Flight Mode IDLE1 Mode IDLE2 Mode
—R AT IDLE 145t IDLE 2155
Throttle Blade Pitch Throttle Blade Pitch Throttle Blade Pitch
i1 L i L i i
5 55 100 11.5° 5 60 100 11.5° 5 70 100 11.5°
4 55 65 55° 4 60 50 55° 4 70 50 5.5°
3 55 15 1.8° 3 60 5 0.6° 3 70 0 0°
2 55 5 -0.6° 2 60 -50 -5.5° 2 70 -50 -5.5°
1 0 20 24° 1 60 -100 -11.5° 1 70 -100 -11.5°

Introduction for flight control binding

AN

O O O O

GOoOOSHY
©

’—‘ D= (R = (R =(

]
— JILED
]

HEER

©

BIND

CAUTION
TR

Turn on the GOOSKY T8 transmitter, press the BIND button for 3 times after the helicopter is powered on.
The blue light flashes quickly. Keep the transmitter less than one meter away from the flight control. The
flight control passes self-detection when the blue light is solid on. Then the binding is done.

Turn on the Futaba transmitter, adjust the communication protocol to (S-FHSS). Long press and hold the
BIND button when the aircraft is powered on, the blue light flashes quickly then. Keep the transmitter less
than one meter away from the flight control. The flight control passes self-detection when the blue light is
solid on. Then the binding is done.

STIFGOOSKY TRIER2E, Wil 1 IEHRIIR (BIND) SREESStSMTARIN, RER o3 kBT L
REEE, WIHE R ER, WA

TTFFutabalB S, FBENGEES (5-Frss), WHLEREIR BIND) maEs I,
SER AR KRN DRIRE, BT kil Hh,ﬁﬁmm:

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM 20 EN




step 16 SHE+A

N <=
Crmuii(fg=
P

{
))

\

o =)
RN

E

21

N

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




Spare parts picture-1 fii /-1

=

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
k7 i R+PELE

Model:  GT030001
iS4 52 GT030001
Product name: Head block
FCAF 2 FR: Al a2

Model:  GT030002
FfH4 52 GT030002
Product name: Damper Rubber

R4 7 Bt R as Al

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
k7 i R+PESE

Model:  GT030003
Reft4i 5 GT030003
Product name: Blade grip set

(iR

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AT AR+PER

Model:  GT030004 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
i 4 5 GT030004 Ay s i R+PESE
Product name:Feathering Shaft Set

F 4 B BUAAL

ERHLE: $1

M1.6*7-L2=1PCS
N
Q)

M1.6=1PCS

Hh4PCS IEANLEL: 81

@2.6x24.8x2=1PCS

IEALE: $1

(DL

@2.5x@6x2.6=2PCS

G $1

00

@1.6x@5.9x0.4=2PCS

Q%

M1.6x4=2PCS

Model:  GT030005 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
L4 5 GT030005 @RI R +PESE
Product name: Main pitch control arm Set

Model:  GT030006 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
L4 5 GT030006 T R +PESE
Product name: Main pitch control arm screw set

Model:  GT030007
AL 45 GT030007
Product name: Swashplate Set

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
aFETTH: AR+PER

Model:  GT030008
L4 5 GT030008
Product name: Ball Joint set

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
whey s i R+PESE

e 4 R R MR B 4L e 4 e R MR ) Y W 22 2 T 4 R M 2 (i O% ik
#514PCS JEHLEL: S1 JEHLEL: S1 EHLEL: S1 EHLEL: S1
@‘ @/\ Fr Sy ery)
M1. 4X8-®@ 1. 5=2PCS
¢ 1. 5% 2%5. 1=2PCS
Model:  GT030009 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ GT030010 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ GT030011 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ GT030012 Package: Hang tag +PE bag

L4 5. GT030009 w27 R +PESE
Product name: Double hole ball joint Linkage

Je 45 GT030010 TR HRHPER

Product name: Main shaft

ALt GT030011
Product name: Upper frame plate

WHeTr A i R+PER

Wi 145 5 GT030012 TR MF+PER
Product name: Main shaft bearing holder

T4 B ALER S AT AL (iR e B4 Fk: — IR TRCA 44 P WL 17 0 R AR AL
. 56PCS SEUL S1 SEPUL: S1 SERHUL: S1 ERPU: S1
$3*96*2.5=2PCS
i M1.4*3=4PCS
M2.5*4=2PCS
Model:  GT030013 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ GT030014 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ GT030015 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ GT030016 Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Feft-4i 5 GT030013 W47 iR +PESE
Product name: Main frame plate

B4 7 FAR

A4 5: GT030014 @377 i R+PESE
Product name: CCPM Servo

FLAF 275 R BN

AfH4S: GT030015
Product name: Bearing limit carbon plate

A4 7 iR BRALRRAR

T i R+PESE

FefH4i 5 GT030016 477 R +PESR
Product name: Tilt Phase Block

FCAE A2 B URH B AL

EABLEL: $1 EABLEL: $1 JEAHLEL: $1 JEAHLEL: $1
ALK, BT
GBI E
— = — o
M1.4x3=1PCS
Q%% % @ W1au=1pcs
M1.4=1PCS W M1.4*3=2PCS

<\ @y G M1.4*3=4PCS M1.6x4=2PCS

KRAKRKG mi4x=apcs ©  sosxsamisstpes 016°04°0.3=2PCS
Model:  GT030017 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ GT030018 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ GT030019 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ GT030020 Package: Hang tag +PE bag

AL 4 5 GT030017 %75 3 R +PESE

Product name: Main frame side
e 44 b

AL 4 5 GT030018 T R +PESE
Product name: Main motor

e 44 s R pLA

AL 4 5 GT030019
Product name: Landing Skid
RefE 4 fR: A

@I R +PESE

L4 5 GT030020 AT i R+PESE
Product name: Battery Mount frame upper
Be 44 R LIt e S 4 b

¥ H1PCS EANLEL: 1

EHHLE: s1

Do, DD, M1.4x3=4PCS
RAAAR W14x3=4PCS

EAHLAE: s1

ARRAA M14x3=4PCS

BAAR W.4x3=4PCS

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM

22

J/_

EN



Spare parts picture-2 fit -2

=

Model: ~ GT030021 Packgge: Hang tag +PE bag
FLPF 45 GT030021 XTI i RAPESE
Product name: Battery Mount frame Lower

T4 Bk I 2 ST

Model:  GT000081 Packgge: Hang tag +PE bag
FLPF 45 GT000081 %I i RPESE
Product name: Motor connection wire fix screw set

TC 4% ke FEALIE B [ e R 22 41

Model:  GT030023
AfH4 52 GT030023
Product name: ESC Board
R4 R IR

Package: Hang tag +ESD bag
3773 R +B LA

Model:  GT030024

AfH4 50 GT030024

Product name: Flight Controller
[REE et

Package: Hang tag +ESD bag
3753 R +B LA

A% W.4x3=2PCS

%% %%%
%%%%%
M1.4x3=10PCS

(21.5*@3*0.3*0.6mm)=10PCS

2& ST1.2*5PA=4PCSQ%% M 4G=4RCS

@155 3x0. 3x0. 6=3PCS

M1.2x3=4PCS

Package: Hang tag +ESD bag
WHTT R kB

Model:  GT030025
L4 5 GT030025
Product name: Washer

FE 4 B Bl A SR 1T 3

Model:  GT030026 Package: Hang tag +ESD bag
AL 45 GT030026 T3 R HB LA
Product name: Washout Mount Set

FE A 4 B IBURHER (B 2 A

Model:  GT030027 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
L4 5 GT030027 TR i R+PESE
Product name: Tail Boom set - White

RefFffp: M-

Model:  GT030028 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
L4 5 GT030028 TR fR+PES
Product name: Tail Boom set - Rose red

P 4 R - B

0000

22.6x4.8x0.4=4PCS

H412PCS

¥ 2PCS

Model:  GT030029 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AL 5. GT030029 w475 i R+PESE
Product name: Tail Boom set - Green

e £ 4 Fi: R -k

Model:  GT030030 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
Ref4i 5 GT030030 AHTTR: B FR+PER
Product name: Tail Boom Inner Mount

B4R PR P [ v e

Model:  GT030031 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
Bt FF4i 52 GT030031 W7 R+PER
Product name: Tail side panel reinforcement

e 4% ik AU 58

Model:  GT030032 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
L4 5. GT030032 W47 i R+PESE
Product name: Vertical fin (White)

4 bk EE -1

H5h2PCS

%% M1.4*2=2PCS %? M1.4*4=2PCS

H.41PCS

? % M1.4*4=2PCS

Model:  GT030033 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
Fic 45 GT030033 @377 o R+PESE
Product name: Vertical fin (Rose red)

[REEAUSE -k S RN

Model:  GT030034 Packgge: Hang tag +PE bag
AifH4is: GT030034 4775 i R+PESE
Product name: Vertical fin (Green)

FCAF 42 B T EL- 2 (1

Model:  GT030035
AfH4S: GT030035
Product name: Tail Motor

T4 7 L

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
37550 iR +PESE

Model:  GT030036
AfH4iS: GT030036
Product name: Tail blade

FfF 4k 3k

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
37550 iR +PESE

L4 5 GT030037 T R +PESE
Product name: Main Blade

FefF 4R 3

L4 5 GT030038 T R +PESE
Product name: Main rotor holder set
e A 42 P B3 e e

L4 5 GT030039 T L+ A&
Product name: Lipo Battery Set
P Bk B b4

@ @
M1.612215=2PCS
% ? M1.4*4=2PCS % % M1.4*4=2PCS % ? M1.4*4=2PCS M1.6*3=2PCS
Model: GT030037 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model:  GT030038 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model:  GT030039 Package: bar code +White box || Model: ~ GT030040 Package: Hang tag +PE bag

L4 5 GT030040 @I K i R+PESE
Product name: Canopy Set (Rose red)
FefE 4 RR: kR -F

i

M1.6X9 - 'x2

M1.68% 5 x2

M1.6X9 x4

M1.68 Bfxd

PG 1PCS

lﬁ
EN

23

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




Spare parts picture-3 fit f4:-3

=

Model:  GT030041 Packgge: Hang tag +PE bag
FLPF 45 GT030041 XTI i RPESE
Product name: Canopy set (Green )

T 4 B 2L Sk A

Model:  GT030042
T2 P4 5 GT030042 T
Product name: Canopy Set (White)
T 4 B Lk - (1

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

iR +PESE

Model:  GT030043 @
FLPF4 5 GT030043 w4277 R +PESE
Product name: Canopy grommets
(R E vE ik

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT030044 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
{4 5 GT030044 Ay s i R+PESE
Product name: Swing arm ball joint group

AP 44 FR: MEDUR T BRk AL

L§h4PCS

TEHLTT: AEALER Sk TEAHLE: S1

% %@,@‘
% %hee
%% ee

Model:  GT030045
L4 5 GT030045
Product name: Screw set

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
ey R+PESE

Model:  GT030046
AL 4 5 GT030046
Product name: M1.6 Nut

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
ke)y i i R+PESE

Model:  GT030047
AL 4 5 GT030047 @I K i R+PESE
Product name: Ball bearing set (MR128)

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  GT030048
L4 5 GT030048
Product name: Ball bearing set (682XZZ)

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
wher s i R+PESE

FC P 4 R SR 22 2 Jic 46 R M1 BHR L T 42 Bl VR B A AR 4L (MR 128) B 42 Bk R BR A 7 41(682XZZ)
G S1 G S1 G S1
% % ? ? s2
M1.4x2=2PCS WIK2=2PCs
1. 458-® 1. 5=2PCS %? %% M1.6455kx10
)1 13=2PCS 1. 2X3=2PCS @ @ @ @ @
WL 6XT-F=2PCS ? ? % %
W1 4x4=2PCS @ @ @ @ @
%9 STL. 245PA=2PCS 08°D12+2.5 =2PCS $2.5*6%2.6 =4PCS
M2.5x4=2PCS
M1.6x3=2PCS
1. 4¥3=2PCS
Model:  GT030049 Package: Hang tag +BOX Model:  GT030050 Package: Hang tag +BOX Model:  GT030052 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ GT030053 Package: Hang tag +ESD bag
WE 44 5 GT030049 (EE Y Wk o Wi (45 5 GT030050 (EE Y Wk Wi 4 5 GT030052 AR HRPER Wit (45 5 GT030053 %75 2 R+ B A

Product name: EPP packaging box

Product name: RTF EPP packaging box

Product name: Main Blade Holder for Storage

Product name: Charger

Tic fF 4 Fix: EPP LA ACfF 44 Fk: RTF EPPRLEE S [/ Es ST (e S Civ
N " = . ¥ N .
EHLE: St &AL S1(RTF) HE1PCS JEApLA: St S 2-38 H
Model:  GT000014 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ GT000048 Package: Hang tag +ESD bag |[Model: ~ GT000063 Package: Hang tag +PE bag || Model: ~ GT000066 Package: Hang tag +BOX

ficfF4 5 GT000014 @377 o R+PESE

Product name: Servo swing arm

ALfF AR5 AEHLER

ACfH4i S GT000048 (Ve
Product name: APP Bluetooth Module
BLfF4a %5 I8 B

iR+l g

ACfH4 S GT000063 4775 i R+PESE
Product name: Ball bearing set (MR63ZZ)
TC A 45 Fr: R ERAI R 4L(MR632Z)

FEf1-4i %5 GT000066 (RS EN Ok
Product name:Transmitter-MODE1
FCAF 42 BRI 2845 T

TEAHL: 82

o)
i 10PCS k=

P S1
s2
RS4

P S1
s2

@3*@6*2.5=4PCS

P S1
s2

Model:  GT000067 Package: Hang tag +BOX
A4 5 GT000067 AR B

Product name: Transmitter-MODE2

W B RS- 72 Fall)

Model:  GT000070
FLA14i 5 GT000070

Product name: T8 remote control battery
JC 4 B T8REFE AR Bt

Package: bar code +White box
AT KR+

Model:  GT000072 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AL 4 5 GT000072 @I i R+PESE
Product name: External connection line of SBUS receiver

Jic 46 Fk: SBUS Helithl szt ik

Model:  GT000073 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AL 4 5 GT000073 @I K R +PESE
Product name: Dsmx receiver external connection cable

B 44 R DSMX B2 A4

G $1
s2

PG 1PCS

=

TGN T8RERE S

1 5PCS G P g;

RS4

HiiH5PCS G P g;

RS4

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM

24

EN



Spare parts picture-4 [ -4

Model:  GT020107 Package:  Hang tag +PE bag
Fefl4i 5 GT020107 TR HRPER

Product name: Screw set - M1.6X4
R4 R IRt

) E AL
HgH10PCS L St

RS4
[AVEE Sk I 78 S LA B8 22 M 1.6 X4

TEER:

A

lﬁ
EN

25

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM



Transmitter description-1 Ei5a%in -1

Remote Control Power Light(Red)
REERRBRRT (RE)

(MODEL 2)
IDLE

HOLD

Posemode  A&HA A L A 70%
Manual mode ~ FEjfEH = ° i——— D/R = 85%
Manual mode Tz, V¥ V¥ 100%
(
( ]
Throttle, Orientation Front Back, Left Right
i, 5 WG, £A
Flying Ring
¥ —
® @ o
CO0OSHHY (B)
POWER-1
Remote Control Power Light(Red)
ER SRR (86)
(MODEL 1)
IDLE HOLD
Posemode  AAEA A A 70%
Manual mode ~ FEHH, = I———D/R = 85%
Manual mode ~ Fzhfisl, V¥ V¥ 100%
Front Back,Orientation Throttle, Left Right
i, 77 Wi, kh
Flying Ring
R —1
POWER-2
B
POWER-1 ®
(A)

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM 26

EN



Transmitter description-2 JZi%3%1iHH-2

Handle

audio port
HHEN

5V <2A
Charge Interface

FHEN

153

(Product Model)/™ i 115 T8
(Diameters)shE T L153*W93*H154

(Radio Frequency) Lk #ii%: 2.404GHz--2.4475 GHz
(Transmit Power) &5 2% <20 dBm

(Weight)E &2y 3359

(Modulation Mode) il /7 : 2FSK

(Spread Spectrum Mode)# #ii /7 : FHSS

(Working Voltage) L{fF HiJE: 3.7V

(Remote Distance)& i %5: 300m

(Charge Interface) 7t iz 11: TYPE-C

(Low Voltage Alarm)fi i E R % 3.35V

(Battery Type) 28 Lithium Polyer Battery
(Battery Capacity) Hiti A1 : 2800mAh 3.7V

(

O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O (Coach Interface) 4t [1: PPM#i i

93 ‘

154

EN

27

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




Memo &L

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM

28

EN




CO0O5S S

Guangdong Goosky Technology Innovation Co., Ltd.
www.goo-sky.com

©2023




